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On Friday and Saturday, May 20-21, 2016, students from AOSDA, CPR, CSDC, 
In Truth, PRIME, QTO, STA, SWAT and Theophilus gathered at Cedarville 
University in Cedarville, Ohio to compete in multiple events.  Here are the results: 
 
TEAM DEBATE:  
 
Varsity Policy Team Debate:  
  (49 teams competed) 

 
1st Place team: David Miller & Alex McKenna (STA) 
2nd Place team:   Maddie Pierce & Emma Armbrust (In Truth) 
3rd Place team: Karissa Esala & Jenna Sexten (AOSDA) 
4th Place team: Noah Putrich & Zak Zinda (CSDC) 
5th Place team: Elliot Keil & Rebecca Troutner (AOSDA) 
6th Place team:   Alexi Kamer & Michael Houser (CPR) 
7th Place team: Tim Hoshiko & Abigail Durant (CSDC) 
 

Varsity Team Debate Speaker Awards:  
  (98 Competitors) 
 

1st Place speaker:   Joel Meng (Theophilus) 
2nd Place speaker:   Lauren Dreier (AOSDA) 
3rd Place speaker:   Logan Jordan (AOSDA) 
4th Place speaker:  Nick Schwartz (AOSDA) 
5th Place speaker:  Josiah Putrich (CSDC) 
6th Place speaker:  Seth Bartley (Theophilus) 
7th Place speaker: Zak Zinda (CSDC) 
8th Place speaker: Christal Kendall (AOSDA) 
9th Place speaker: Elliot Keil (AOSDA) 
10th Place speaker: Caroline Walker (CSDC) 
11th Place speaker:  Ryan Schuller (Theophilus) 
12th Place speaker:  Jacob Mishne (AOSDA) 
13th Place speaker:  David Downing (AOSDA) 
14th Place speaker:  Kirby Copper (Theophilus) 
15th Place speaker:  Spencer McCloy (PRIME) 
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INDIVIDUAL EVENTS:  
 (275 Entries) 
 
Sweepstakes Winner:   1st Place: Peter Graham (SWAT) 
 (30 Speakers Competed)  2nd Place: Emma Armbrust (In Truth) 
     3rd Place: Jessica Searl (PRIME) 
     4th Place: Joel Meng (Theophilus) 
       
 
Extemporaneous Commentary: 1st Place: Christal Kendall (AOSDA) 
 (15 Speakers Competed)  2nd Place: Cliff Yang (CSDC) 
      
Impromptu A:   1st Place: Alex McKenna (STA) 
 (24 Speakers Competed)  2nd Place: Samantha Cremeans (SWAT) 
     3rd Place: Andrew Berens (QTO) 
     4th Place: Joel Meng (Theophilus) 
     5th Place:   Alexandra Traini (AOSDA) 
 
 Impromptu B:   1st Place: David Willey (STA) 
(26 Speakers Competed)  2nd Place: Seth Bartley (Theophilus) 
     3rd Place: Timothy Meng (Theophilus) 
     4th Place: Maddie Pierce (In Truth) 
     5th Place: Christina Cory (Theophilus) 
       
Impromptu Apologetics A:  1st Place: Spencer McCloy (PRIME) 
 (30 Speakers Competed)  2nd Place: David Willey (STA) 
     3rd Place: Cliff Yang (CSDC) 
     4th Place: Ian Henry (Theophilus) 
     5th Place: Gabe Mabry (In Truth) 
 
Impromptu Apologetics B:  1st Place: Caroline Walker (CSDC) 
 (35 Speakers Competed)  2nd Place: Emma Armbrust (In Truth) 
     3rd Place: Forest Yang (CSDC)  
     4th Place: Hadassah Wright (In Truth) 
     5th Place: Maddie Pierce (In Truth) 
 
Biographical Informative:   1st Place: Ian Henry (Theophilus) 
 (36 Speakers Competed)  2nd Place: MaryLou Brown (SWAT) 
     3rd Place: Jessica Searl (PRIME) 
     4th Place: Emma Armbrust (In Truth) 
     5th Place: Peter Graham (SWAT) 
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Dramatic Interpretation:   1st Place: Emma Armbrust (In Truth) 
 (40 Speakers Competed)  2nd Place: Jacob Koehler (SWAT) 
     3rd Place: Emma Spottswood (SWAT) 
     4th Place: Joshua Schutte (SWAT) 
     5th Place: MaryLou Brown (SWAT) 
      6th Place: Charlotte Houser (CPR) 
 
Biblical Interpretation:   1st Place: Caroline Walker (CSDC)  
 (35 Speakers Competed)  2nd Place:   Nelson Lair (SWAT) 
     3rd Place:  Joel Meng (Theophilus) 
     4th Place: Peter Graham (SWAT) 
     5th Place: Jessica Searl (PRIME) 

 
Rhetorical Criticism :  1st Place: Christal Kendall (AOSDA) 
 (13 Speaker Competed)  2nd Place: Alex McKenna (STA) 
     
JV Biblical Interpretation : 1st Place: Keziah Alatis (In Truth) 
 (9 Speakers Competed)   
:  
 
JV Biographical Informative: 1st Place: MariJo Downing (AOSDA) 
 (6 Speakers Participated) 
 
Junior Poetry: 
 (6 Speakers) 
 
Gracie Lucas (CPR) 
Moriah Alatis (In Truth) 
Jonathan Troutner (AOSDA) 
Shannon Corlett (AOSDA) 
Lennon McNutt (QTO) 
Lillian McNutt (QTO) 


